502830086 05/29/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2876682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY DIPENTI	08/30/2011
MICHAEL MARLEY	08/30/2011
TODD KOLSTEE	08/30/2011
RYAN SMITH	08/30/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUCK-LITE CO., LLC
Street Address:	310 EAST ELMWOOD AVENUE
City:	FALCONER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14733

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29473986
Application Number:	29473987

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)664-5606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166645600

Email: docadm@bilickilaw.com **Correspondent Name:** CARL A. HJORT, III

Address Line 1: 1285 NORTH MAIN STREET Address Line 4: JAMESTOWN, NEW YORK 14701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060.134500	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL A. HJORT, III	
SIGNATURE:	/CAH/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=060.105900 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 032992 FRAME: 0099 502830086

PATENT |

source=060.105900 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=060.105900 Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=060.105900 Signed Assignment#page4.tif

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 660.105900			
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, title i	and interest in the invention	
<b>×</b>	Foreign rights, title and interest in the		
2	United States Patent Application Serie	al No. 13/024, 320	
	Date of Execution: 02/09/2011	Date of Filing: 02/09/2011	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)	**************************************	
Title of the I	Invention Assembly with Planar Heat Sink Structure		
Inventors (assignors)			
	Name	Addrėss	
Timothy Di	Penti	RD#1 Box 1559 Peterson Road, Russell,	, PA 16345
Michael M	arley	1317 West 30th Street, Erie, PA 16508	
Todd Kolst	ee	7767 Route 474, Clymer, NY 14767	
Ryan Smit	h	991 Hurit Road, Lakewood, NY 14733	
Assignée			
	Name	Address	
Truck-Lite	Co., Inc	310 East Elmwood Ave Falconer, New York 14733	
1			

Page 1 of 4 ]

ASG3A/REV02

PATENT REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0596

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention. (Multiple inventors; single assignee).

Docket No. 060.105900

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledgeds

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Potent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signuturë/Date
Timothy DiPenti	-5. 2 Duly 8-30-11
Michael Marley	Muchal P Marloy 8-30-2011
Todd Kolstee	Tay Kester 8/30/11
Ryan Smith.	8/30/11
	1100
-	
h	

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0597

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 060,105900

(Although notarization is no	n necessary, it will be considered prima fucie evidence of execution pursuant to 35.U.S.C. 261.,
Executed this 30th	day of Assaust in the year 2011

"
1 E. Main St.
2 Nover, NY 14733

State of New York

County of Chartnugua

Before me personally appeared Timothy DiPenti

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 30th day of August in the year 2011

CARCIL GALUPPO
No. 01GA6208455
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Chautauqua County
My Commission Expires 07/06/20

Carlot of Haleppi

Executed this 30th day of Aliquet

in the year 2011

1 E. Main St Galconer, NY 14733

Since of New York

county of Chawlangua

Before me personally appeared Michael Marley

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 30th day of August in the year 2011

CAROL L. GALUPPO
NO. 01 GA620B455
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Chautauqua County
No Commission Express 07/06/2012

in the year 2011

Executed this 30th day of August

"I E. Muin St Falconer, hy 14733

State of New York

County of Charchagua

Before me personally appeared Toda Kolstee

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 30th. day of August in the year 2011

DARCE L. GALUPPO 10. 01/3A6208456 1-bits State of New York "nattauqua County 1-bones 07/06/2012

Carol & Saluppo

Page 3 of 4 |

PATENT REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0598

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 060.105900

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered	<u>Notarization</u> d prima faces evidence of execution pursuom to 35/U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 30 day of August	in the year 2011
12. Main St Falconer, NY 14733	The state of the s
State of New York	(Signofure of Inventor)
country of Chantaugua	
Before me personally appeared Ryan Smith	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 301h day of August	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2011
CAROL L. GALUPPO  NG. 01 GA6208455  Notary Public State of New York  Qualities in Chautauqua County, 2	Carol L. Halupo
Executed this day of at	, in the year
State of	(Signature of inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this day of	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
* *	
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of at	in the year
State of	(Signature of Inventor).
County of	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this day of	in the year
	(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]

**RECORDED: 08/30/2011** 

**RECORDED: 05/29/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0599